Killeen Independent School District Board Agenda Item Information Sheet

Date: September 7, 2021

Agenda Item Caption: Discuss Resolution to Appoint a Representative on the Tax Appraisal District of

Bell County Board of Directors for a Two-Year Term Beginning January 1, 2022

Purpose of Agenda Item: Information only

Administrative Recommendation: Discuss appointing a Board member, through approval of a resolution similar to the attached document at the next Board meeting, as the KISD representative on the Tax Appraisal District's Board of directors for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2022.

Background Information: The Bell County Tax Appraisal District is made up of seven appointed members. Killeen ISD is responsible for appointing one of those members every two years. Mr. Corbett Lawler served in this capacity for the 2014-2015 term. Ms. Susan Jones served in this capacity for the 2016-2017, 2018-2019 and 2020-2021 terms. The selection requires approval of a resolution appointing the representative.

Fiscal Analysis: None

Regulatory Requirement: Section 6.03(b) of the *Texas Tax Code*, states that members of the board of directors of the Appraisal District serve two-year terms beginning on January 1 of even-numbered years. School Board policy CCH (legal): Local Revenue Sources – Appraisal Districts, lists eligibility requirements for this representative.

Contact Person for Additional Questions/Information:

Name: Megan Bradley, Chief Financial Officer Email address: megan.bradley@killeenisd.org

Telephone Number: (254) 336-0157

Attachments: Current Resolution for Tax Appraisal District Representative

Signature Requested: No